## 03-21-2001

E

FEB 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101642626

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 2-21-0/	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment   License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name BA ACQUISITION, LLC 10 7 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
x Other limited liability company				
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/organization				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BEAR ARCHERY, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4600 Southwest 41st Boulevard				
Address (line 2)	22600			
Address (line 3) Gainesville	Florida 32608 State/Country Zip Code			
City  Limited Partnership  Assignment and the receiving party is				
Individual General Partnership not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Association  Corporation  Association  Association  Association  Association  Coesignation must be a separate				
X Other limited liability company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  565E				
1 .				
	5.00			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20303. See DMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
	FEB	2 1 2001
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		·
Address (line 4)		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 986–	7410
Name N	Milton Wolson	
Address (line 1) N	Malina & Wolson	
Address (line 2)	0 East 42nd Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10165	
Address (line 4)		
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document cluding any attachments.	# 2
Tradomark An	inlication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Tr	ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to	r me same property). ber(s)
Trader	nark Application Number(s) Registration Num	1086085
	1136938 1162094	1168555
	1168556 1168557	1168558
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 22	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 565	
Method of I	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement an	d Signature	ad any
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are decopy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are decopy is a true copy of the original document.	authorized, as
attach indica	ted herein.	
Milton Wo	(M. 01 6/1/20 a	2/21/01
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

#### Additional Trademark Registration Numbers

1186002	1177438	1196900
1226367	1301884	1306227
1409627	1409629	1499756
1770202	1813037	1858722
1882342		

### Office of the Secretary of State

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "BEAR ARCHERY,



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BA ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of BA Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), dated October 7, 1999, is being duly executed and filed by Charles L. Palmer as an authorized person under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BA ACQUISITION, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - Name. The name of the limited liability company is Bear Archery, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have duly executed this certificate this 7th day of October, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 02/21/2001**